TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
Sir,
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of

Passen er Car N413
e of Bod(a)
As per codificationsMonth and year of manufacture
65 No. of linders
licableAsa6 Chassis number
As applicable7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
Dlesel/H bridFuel used
27O KW @ 4000 rpmH,P./BHP9
15.02 Kw @ 2000 rpma( ) Maximum net power
10.17 @ 1800 rpmb )( Maximum 30 Minutes Power
2989 cc10. actCubic ca
Merced es-Benz GLE 450 d 4MATIC LWB BS-VI11. Makers classification
2995 mmWheel base12.
5 in allSeatinq capacity13.
t4. Colour
15. ULW unladen wei ht
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified bY the
manufacturer
t7. Number, descriotion. size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
manufacturer
Option-1: 275/50 R20 113 WXL; Option-2:
T155/80 R19 114M (Temporary); Option-3:
T195 sible70-20 tL6P CollaTem ora
a Front axle
Option-l: 275/50 R20 113 WXL;
T155/80 R19 114M (Temporary);
Option-2:
Option-3:
T195 Colla70-20 t76P Tem ora ib le
Rear axleb
18. Reqistered Axle Weight
1540 Kgs.Front axle (faw)
1570 Kqs.b Rear axle (raw)
19. Dimension
4926 mma Overall lenqth
b Rear over hanq
c Overall width 2015 mm
d Overall heiq ht 7797 mm
196 mme Min. qround clearance
Maker's name
Tvoe of vehicle/cateqory
4.
8.
As applicable
2450 Kqs.
3110 Kgs.
a.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-III
and based on the type approval certificate number AATH OO18, Dated
1s.O1.2024 (OBD Stage-U) issued by the testing agency ARAI pUNE, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and the Assistant registering authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032,
/ /By orderl /
M. andra
I